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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180 -- --
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships =~ Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2Years 149 165 314 313 1 0 9 93 93 0 0 9
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 180 117 (2014-15) 117 62 250000 (Two Lakhs Fifty 3
Thousand)
(2014-15) 180 132 (2015-16) 132 89 320000 (Three Lakhs 3
Twenty Thousand)
(2015-16) 180 124 (2016-17) 124 94 400000 (Four Lakhs) 4

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2015-16

2014-15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

541052 (Five Lakhs Forty One
Thousand and Fifty Two )

890192 (Eight Lakhs Ninety
Thousand One Hundred and
Ninety Two)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

309427 (Three Lakh Nine
Thousand Four Hundred and
Twenty Seven)

21423896 (Two Crores Fourteen
Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred and Ninety Six)

723951 (Seven Lakhs Twenty
Three Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fifty One)

509315 (Five Lakhs Nine
Thousand Three Hundred and
Fifteen)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

876325 (Eight Lakhs Seventy Six
Thousand Three Hundred and
Twenty Five)

935524 (Nine Lakhs Thirty Five
Thousand Five Hundred and
Twenty Four)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

935524 (Nine Lakhs Thirty Five
Thousand Five Hundred and
Twenty Four)

21161059 (Two Crores Eleven
Lakhs Sixty One Thousand and
Fifty Nine)

1380364 (Thirteen Lakhs Eighty
Thousand Three Hundred and
Sixty Four)

521047 (Five Lakhs Twenty One
Thousand and Forty Seven)

2015-16

2014-15

Utilised Amount

842644 (Eight Lakhs Forty Two
Thousand Six Hundred and Forty
Four)

1221403 (Twelve Lakhs Twenty
One Thousand Four Hundred
and Three)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

745698 (Seven Lakhs Forty Five
Thousand Six Hundred and
Ninety Eight)

22250147 (Two Crores Twenty
Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand One
Hundred and Forty Seven)

279744 (Two Lakhs Seventy Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred and
Forty Four)

611999 (Six Lakhs Eleven
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Ninety Nine)

2014-15
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Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

153335

One lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred and
Thirty Five

2016-17 2015-16
2 2

2 2
324000 262000

Three Lakhs Twenty Four

Thousand Thousand

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 3

Total no. of Participants 83

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 1886000

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Two lakh Sixty Two

2015-16

90175

Ninety Thousand One Hundred and Seventy
Five

2014-15

136479

Nine

2015-16

2
40

570000

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience
(In Months)
1 Kiran Paranjpe 64  Assistant Professor Male PGDBM 375

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Five Lakhs Seventy Thousand

2014-15

135000

One lakh Thirty Five
Thousand

One lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy

2014-15

0

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

No
Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
Last Year with institution? Date Date type
Yes No 01-07- 30-06-  Regular
2015 2017
3/5
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Kshitija Pandey
Manish
Velankar

Airijit Ghosal

Ajitabh Dutta

Akshay Vyvhare

Ashish

Chandak

Deepak
Agnihotri

Deepak
Ukidave

Dipti Periwal

Dr Gauri Heble

Dr Guruprasad
Murthy

Dr Nitin Joshi
Dr Pallavi
Chandwaskar

Dr Rajgopalan
S

Dr Sandhya
Patil

Dr Satvinder
Singh Bedi

Dr Smita Jape
Dr Sudhakar
Agarkar

Dr Sukhada
Tambe

Dr Sukhtankar
Avadhut

Dr Vinod Vaze
Gladys
Sundhalkar

Kala
Mahadevan

40

39

36

43

28

36

62

50

33

38

74

47

33

72

44

54

51

66

36

65

65

33

47

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Dean / Principal / Director /  Male

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female
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PGDBM

PGDBM

PGDBM

MMS

MMS

CA

MBA

CA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

137

111

168

142

48

72

431

268

89

128

576

249

77

600

252

363

268

389

154

468

276

96

305

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

01-12-
2016

01-07-
2015

01-06-
2016

01-07-
2016

17-12-
2012

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2016

02-07-
2007

01-04-
2014

12-07-
2011

01-08-
2016

01-12-
2016

15-07-
2015

15-07-
2011

15-07-
2013

09-06-
2006

01-07-
2016

01-02-
2016

01-12-
2016

01-07-
2016

30-06-
2017

31-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Kanchan
Akshay

Krishnan S

Krunal Punjani

Mahesh
Bhanushali

Mangesh
Pawar

Neelesh Kelkar

Pravin Narang

Prema Mahale

Rajendra

Kapote

Shaivalya
Thaker

Shamkant

Bhavsar

Sheba George

Sugam Chaubal

Sunil Saxsena

Vibhuti Save

Vikram Menda

30

53

30

30

34

44

51

40

58

45

51

28

47

30

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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MMS

M. Phil

MMS

MMS

MMS

B.E

MMS

MBA

MHRM

CFA

LLB

MMS

MMM

MMM

MBA

CFA

80

312

53

64

144

240

317

142

420

132

336

63

300

312

55

192

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

20-07-
2015

01-06-
2015

01-06-
2016

16-07-
2015

01-08-
2015

01-12-
2016

20-06-
2016

03-01-
2011

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2015

01-12-
2016

01-06-
2016

14-07-
2014

01-07-
2016

04-01-
2017

09-06-
2017

30-06-
2017

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting
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