

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-S-15814 Institute Name: VPM'S DR. V.N.BEDEKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17 2015-16		2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	149	165	314	313	1	0	9	93	93	0	0	9

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	180	117	(2014-15)	117	62	250000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	3
(2014-15)	180	132	(2015-16)	132	89	320000 (Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand)	3
(2015-16)	180	124	(2016-17)	124	94	400000 (Four Lakhs)	4

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till	Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).							
		Total Students						
Full Time		0						
Part Time		0						
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Int	egrated Ph.D)							
	2016-17		2015-16	2014-15				
Full Time	0		0	0				
Part Time	0		0	0				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	541052 (Five Lakhs Forty One Thousand and Fifty Two)	876325 (Eight Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Five)	842644 (Eight Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Fort Four)
New Equipment for Laboratories	890192 (Eight Lakhs Ninety Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Two)	935524 (Nine Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Four)	1221403 (Twelve Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred and Three)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	309427 (Three Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Seven)	935524 (Nine Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Four)	745698 (Seven Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Eight)
Annual Operational Expenditure			1
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	21423896 (Two Crores Fourteen Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Six)	21161059 (Two Crores Eleven Lakhs Sixty One Thousand and Fifty Nine)	22250147 (Two Crores Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand One Hundred and Forty Seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	723951 (Seven Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty One)	1380364 (Thirteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Four)	279744 (Two Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Four)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	509315 (Five Lakhs Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Fifteen)	521047 (Five Lakhs Twenty One Thousand and Forty Seven)	611999 (Six Lakhs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Nine)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	1

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	153335	90175	135000
Amount Received in Words	One lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five	Ninety Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Five	One lakh Thirty Five Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	2	2	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	324000	262000	136479
Amount Received in Words	Three Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand	Two lakh Sixty Two Thousand	One lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Nine

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	3	2	0
Total no. of Participants	83	40	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	1886000	570000	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand	Five Lakhs Seventy Thousand	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Kiran Paranjpe	64	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDBM	375	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	30-06- 2017	Regular

2	Kshitija Pandey	40	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDBM	137	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
3	Manish Velankar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDBM	111	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	30-06- 2017	Regular
4	Airijit Ghosal	36	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDBM	168	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Visiting
5	Ajitabh Dutta	43	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	142	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
6	Akshay Vyvhare	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	48	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	31-07- 2017	Regular
7	Ashish Chandak	36	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	72	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Visiting
8	Deepak Agnihotri	62	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	431	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2012		Regular
9	Deepak Ukidave	50	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	268	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
10	Dipti Periwal	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	89	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
11	Dr Gauri Heble	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
12	Dr Guruprasad Murthy	74	Other	Male	Ph.D	576	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
13	Dr Nitin Joshi	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014		Regular
14	Dr Pallavi Chandwaskar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2011		Regular
15	Dr Rajgopalan S	72	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	600	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Visiting
16	Dr Sandhya Patil	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Visiting
17	Dr Satvinder Singh Bedi	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2015		Regular
18	Dr Smita Jape	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2011		Regular
19	Dr Sudhakar Agarkar	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	389	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Regular
20	Dr Sukhada Tambe	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2006		Regular
21	Dr Sukhtankar Avadhut	65	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Visiting
22	Dr Vinod Vaze	65	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016		Visiting
23	Gladys Sundhalkar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	96	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Visiting
24	Kala Mahadevan	47	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	305	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular

25	Kanchan Akshay	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	80	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2015		Regular
26	Krishnan S	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015		Visiting
27	Krunal Punjani	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	53	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016		Regular
28	Mahesh Bhanushali	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	64	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2015		Regular
29	Mangesh Pawar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	144	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015		Visiting
30	Neelesh Kelkar	44	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	240	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Visiting
31	Pravin Narang	51	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	317	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016		Regular
32	Prema Mahale	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	142	Yes	No	03-01- 2011	04-01- 2017	Regular
33	Rajendra Kapote	58	Assistant Professor	Male	MHRM	420	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Visiting
34	Shaivalya Thaker	45	Assistant Professor	Male	CFA	132	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Visiting
35	Shamkant Bhavsar	51	Assistant Professor	Male	LLB	336	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Visiting
36	Sheba George	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	63	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	09-06- 2017	Regular
37	Sugam Chaubal	55	Assistant Professor	Male	MMM	300	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Visiting
38	Sunil Saxsena	47	Assistant Professor	Male	MMM	312	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	30-06- 2017	Regular
39	Vibhuti Save	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	55	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014		Regular
40	Vikram Menda	37	Assistant Professor	Male	CFA	192	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Visiting